Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc.		12/15/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND
Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.		12/15/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND
Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc.		12/15/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aristos Logic Corporation	
Street Address:	691 South Milpitas Avenue	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95053	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2756694	ARISTOS
Registration Number:	2742917	ARISTOS LOGIC
Registration Number:	2756695	FIBRESLICE
Registration Number:	2854218	CATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 335-7209 Email: Ihenry@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Henry

Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0048**

900122864

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARISTOS LOGIC CORPORATION		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Henry		
Signature:	/lgh/		
Date: 12/16/2008			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif			

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0049

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "Release") is made by, executed and delivered Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("VLL3"), Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("VLL4") and Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("VLL5") for the benefit of Adaptec, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent") and Aristos Logic Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"). VLL3, VLL4 and VLL5 are collectively referred to herein as "Lender."

RECITALS

- A. The Company and VLL3 previously entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 11, 2004 (the "2004 Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the 2004 Security Agreement, which was recorded on June 29, 2004 at Reel 003000 Frame 0189 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the Company granted VLL3 a security interest (the "2004 Security Interest") in certain assets and properties of the Company including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) (the "2004 Collateral").
- B. The Company and VLL4 previously entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 27, 2006 (the "2006 Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the 2006 Security Agreement, which was recorded on December 21, 2006 at Reel 003456 Frame 0949 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the Company granted VLL4 a security interest (the "2006 Security Interest") in certain assets and properties of the Company (the "2006 Collateral"), including without limitation the trademark registration applications and trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") and the patent applications and patents listed in Exhibit B hereto (the "Patent Collateral").
- C. The Company and VLL4 and VLL5 previously entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2008 (the "2008 Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the 2008 Security Agreement, which was recorded on April 11, 2008 at Reel 003761 Frame 0428 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the Company granted VLL4 and VLL5 a security interest (the "2008 Security Interest") in certain assets and properties of the Company (the "2008 Collateral"), including without limitation the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral.
- D. The 2004 Security Agreement, the 2006 Security Agreement and the 2008 Security Agreement are collectively referred to herein as a "Security Agreements" and each individually as a "Security Agreement." The 2004 Security Interest, the 2006 Security Interest and the 2008 Security Interest are collectively referred to herein as the "Security Interests." The 2004 Collateral, the 2006 Collateral and the 2008 Collateral are collectively referred to herein as the "Collateral."

19433/00618/DOCS/1977444.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0050

E. The Company and/or Parent have performed and discharged in full all of the Company's Obligations (as defined in each Security Agreement) under each Security Agreement such that the Security Interests of the Lenders have each been terminated and extinguished, and the parties desire to enter into this Agreement to confirm this fact and to expunge any recordation of the Security Interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1) Lender hereby forever releases and discharges all Security Interests in and to all of the Collateral (which includes all the Trademark Collateral and all the Patent Collateral) granted to the Lender by each Security Agreement or otherwise.
- 2) Lender hereby agrees to execute such instruments, to take such other actions, and to give such further assurances as the Company shall reasonably request to terminate any security interest in the Collateral (including without limitation the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral) pursuant to each Security Agreement and otherwise to effectuate the release of all recordations of such security interest.
- 3) Lender acknowledges and agrees that the Company, Parent and their respective successors and assigns may rely upon this Release.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

2

19433/00618/DOCS/1977444.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lend duly authorized partner thereunto.	der has caused this Release to be executed by a
VE	NTURE LENDING & LEASING III, INC.
	: ///////
Nar	ne: RONALD W. SWENSON
	CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Titl	e:
Dat	e: December 15, 2008
VE	NTURE LENGING W, INC.
By:	W treen
Nan	ne: RONALD W. SWENSON
Title	CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Date	
VEN	VTURE LENDINGS LEASING V, INC.
.By:_	M orver
Nam	e: RONALD W. SWENSON
Title	CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
	Docombox 15 2009

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Schedule

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Status
ARISTOS	United States	76/105,265	2,756,694	Registered
ARISTOS LOGIC	United States	76/105,267	2,742,917	Registered
FIBRESLICE	United States	76/105,292	2,756,695	Registered
CATER	United States	76/158,080	2,854,218	Registered
STORAGE PROCESSING UNIT	United States	76/303,731		
STORAGE PROCESSING	United States	76/303,743		
NETWORK STORAGE PROCESSOR	United States	76/307,788		
INTELLIGENT STORAGE PROCESSOR	United States	76/396,989		
RAID STORAGE PROCESSOR	United States	78/314,753		

RECORDED: 12/16/2008

19433/00618/DOCS/1977444.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0053